

Comfort Care Warranty

Comforts of Home Services Inc (warrantor), of Aurora Illinois hereby provides a 5-year Limited Warranty on our trailer frame and waste tank. This does not include damage, paint, undercoating or insulation. Comforts of Home Services Inc. provides a 1-year Limited Warranty on the trailer as a whole. The warranty described in this agreement is in lieu of all other warranties, expressed or implied. This warranty shall apply to the original purchaser as shown on the sales agreement. Warranty begins on the date the trailer is delivered to you.

Certain individual components are warranted by their respective manufacturers' warranty program and therefore are excluded from the Manufacturers "Comfort Care Warranty". These components include, but are not limited to; tires, wheels, axles, couplers, jacks, light fixtures, windows, doors, heaters, air conditioners, toilets, sinks, faucets, pumps, awnings and most other electrical or mechanical systems. Warranty claims must be filed with the respective component manufacturers' warranty department within the coverage period. Any installation fees, shipping fees, or other costs associated with the repair of the items not covered by the respective manufacturers' warranty are the sole responsibility of the trailer owner.

Except as otherwise specifically set forth herein, Seller warrants only that goods furnished by Seller shall conform to the specifications set forth on the final order acknowledgement issued by Seller. To obtain consideration under this Limited Warranty, Buyer must first contact Seller, stating in what respect the good are believed by Buyer to be defective. Failure to give such notice within the warranty period shall be a waiver of this Limited Warranty and no assistance or other action thereafter taken by Seller shall be deemed to extend or revive the warranty period. This Limited Warranty shall not apply to goods which, in Seller's sole judgement, have been the subject of negligence, misuse, abuse, accident, misapplication, tampering or alteration, defacing, scratches, dents, chips, and or tears, on any surface, not caused by the warrantor, nor shall it apply to goods damaged by acts of God, war or civil insurrection, improper assembly, installation, operation, maintenance or storage, or other than normal application, use or service, including, without limitation, failures caused by foreign materials, erosion, or wear and tear. This Limited Warranty shall not cover, and Seller shall not under any circumstances be liable for, damages for injuries to persons or property, loss of product, loss of profits, loss of use, expenses of labor, travel or other items related to the removal, replacement or recall of defective goods; damages resulting from the removal of defective goods or the installation of repaired or replacement goods; expenses relating to the transportation of goods to and from Seller's facility; damages resulting from any consequential, incidental, contingent or special damages, whether arising in contract, in torte, or under statute; or any other damages or expenses not agreed upon in writing by Seller, even if Seller has been advised of the potential for any such damages or expenses. In no event shall Seller's total liability exceed the specific purchase price of the subject goods. THIS LIMITED WARRANTY IS IN LIEU OF ALL WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING, WITHOUT LIMITATION, ALL WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTAILITY AND FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE OR USE.

Please refer to the product owner's manual, or contact and authorized representative of the warrantor, for instructions on filing a warranty claim. No person is authorized to give any other warranty or to assume any other liability on the Seller's behalf. The provisions of the Limited Warranty shall be interpreted and governed pursuant to the Laws of the State of Illinois.